European Women's Seniors 2024 Playing Schedule - Revision June 2024 v2

European Women's Seniors 2024 - Playing Schedule

Structure Based on the most recent event ranking and with snaked seeding the

Divisions are as follows:

Division A B
England Israel
Netherlands Germany
Italy Latvia
Finland Switzerland
Belgium Poland

Playing Schedule

Day Date Game
July

1 10 1

2 11 2
3
4
5
6
7
8

3 12 9
10
11
12

Schedule 2 Rev

C
Czechia
Ireland
Norway
Austria
Portugal

Opening Ceremony

Portugal

Belgium
Switzerland
Poland
Austria
Wales
Finland
Scotland

Germany
Ireland
Israel
Netherlands

D
Wales

Scotland
Sweden

Spain

N0 < < < < < <

< < < <

Norway

Italy
Israel
Latvia
Czechia
Spain
England
Sweden

Switzerland
Austria
Poland
Finland

EUROPEAN

LACROSSE
FEDERATION

Time Field Division

16.00 1

9.00
11.00
11.30
12.00
14.00
14.30
16.30

R W N WNER W

9.00
11.00
11.30
12.00

= W NN W

> OO0 ®m® W >

> WO W

20/06/2024



European Women's Seniors 2024 Playing Schedule - Revision June 2024 v2

Schedule 2 Rev

13

14

15

13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20
21
22

23
24
25
26
27
28
29

30
31
32
33
34
35
36

Czechia
England
Sweden

Poland
Norway
Portugal
Belgium
Spain
Italy
Latvia

Norway
Germany
Netherlands
Latvia
Ireland

Italy

Wales

Switzerland
Sweden
Austria
Finland
Israel
England
Czechia

< < < < < < < < < < < < < <

< < < < < < <

Portugal
Belgium
Wales

Switzerland
Ireland
Austria
Finland
Scotland
Netherlands
Germany

Czechia
Poland
Belgium
Israel
Portugal
England
Scotland

Latvia

Spain
Norway
Italy
Germany
Netherlands
Ireland

14.30
16.00
16.30

9.00
11.00
11.30
12.00
14.00
16.00
16.30

9.30
11.30
12.00
12.30
14.00
15.30
16.30

9.30
10.30
11.00
12.00
14.30
16.00
16.30

=

N R WNWREP W PN WNWR W

R N W WN R W

o >

0O > 0w wOn @ >0 >00m

O X>» ®@> 00w

20/06/2024



European Women's Seniors 2024 Playing Schedule - Revision June 2024 v2

7 16 37 A4 v C5 9.30 3
Play in 38 ca Vv B5 11.30 1
39 B4 v A5 12.00 2
40 A2 v D3 12.30 3
41 B2 v C3 15.00 3
42 Cc2 v B3 16.30 1
43 D2 v A3 16.30 2

A2 v D3 B2 v C3 C2vB3 D2v A3 Winners to Championship Bracket (1 - 8)

Losers to 9 - 16 Bracket
A4 v C5 B4 v A5 C4vB5 Winners to Lower bracket (9 - 16)

Losers to the 17-19 Bracket

The 4th team in A-D with the best result goes directly to the 9 - 16 Bracket

The others compete in Play In Games

For illustration purposes D4 is shown as the best performing of the 4th placed teams.
This will be adjusted when the divisional results are available

Championship Bracket
Al B1 C1 D1 W = winner
WA2/D3 WB2/C3 WC2/B3 WD2/A3

9 - 16 Bracket
LA2/D3 LB2/C3 LC2/B3 LD2/A3 L = Loser
D4 WA4/C5 WB4/A5 WC4/B5

17 -19 Bracket
LA4/C5 LB4/A5 LC4/B5

Schedule 2 Rev 20/06/2024



European Women's Seniors 2024 Playing Schedule - Revision June 2024 v2

The lower three teams will play a Round Robin (two games each) to determine positions 17 - 19

8
Quarter Finals

9
Semi-Finals

10
Positional Finals

Schedule 2 Rev

17

18

19

44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

52 -SF7
53 -SF8
54
55-SF3
56 -SF4
57 -SF5
58 -SF6
59 -SF1
60 -SF2

61
62
63
64

Winner A4/C5
Winner B4/A5
Winner C4 /B5
Loser B2/C3
Al

Winner A2/D3
C1

Winner B2/C3

Loser game 46
Loser game 47
Loser A4/C5
Loser game 48
Loser game 50
Winner game 46
Winner game 47
Winner game 48
Winner game 50

Loser B4/A5
Loser SF7
Winner SF8
Loser SF5

< < < < < < < < < < < < < < < < <

< < < <

Loser C2/B3
Loser D2/A3
Loser A2/D3
D4

Winner C2/B3
B1

Winner D2/A3
D1

Loser game 44
Loser game 45
Loser C4/B5
Loser game 51
Loser game 49
Winner game 44
Winner game 45
Winner game 51
Winner game 49

Loser A4/C5
Loser SF8
Winner SF7
Loser SF6

9.00
10.30
11.00
11.30
14.00
14.30
16.00
16.30

9.00

10.30
11.00
11.30
14.00
14.30
16.00
16.30
19.00

9.30
11.30
12.00
14.00

w W NN, W WNEFEW W NP W WNEFERE W

w N W

(9-16)
(9-16)
(9-16)
(9-16)
(1-8)
(1-8)
(1-8)
(1-8)

(11-12)
(11-12)
(17 - 19)
(5-8)
(5-8)
(9 -10)
(9 -10)
(1- 4)
(1- 4)

17-19
15-16
13-14
11-12

20/06/2024



European Women's Seniors 2024 Playing Schedule - Revision June 2024 v2

65 Winner SF5 Winner SF6 16.00 1

66 Loser SF3 Loser SF4 16.30 2
Day 11 20
Finals 67 Loser C4/B5 % Loser B4/A5 9.00 2

68 Winner SF3 v Winner SF4 11.30 1

69 Loser SF2 v Loser SF2 14.00 2

70 Winner SF1 v Winner SF2 16.30 1
Note: Some changes may be made to start timings as needed in respect of late finishes / early starts the next day

and Home / Away allocations at the Quarter Final, Semi-Final and Positional Finals

RB 04-04-2024

The ELF reserves the right to modify the playing schedule to meet competition needs

Update 14-04-2024

We have been waiting for a response from the Civic authorities in Braga on the schedule, but no response to date.
If points are subsequently raised by them affecting the schedule they will be addressed at that time

Update 09-05-2024

One timing change to avoid a late finish and early start the next day

Update 19-06-2024

Changes have had to be made to the Field allocations and timing of games to meet the conditions of the Braga Civic
Authorities. Fields 1 and 2 are grass and only two games are permitted on them each day.
Field 3 is synthetic and can accommodate more games per day.

Schedule 2 Rev

9-10
7-8

17-19
5-6
3-4
1-2

20/06/2024



