# **European Women's Seniors 2024 - Playing Schedule**

**Structure** Based on the most recent event ranking and with snaked seeding the Divisions are as follows:

Division	Α	В	С	D
	England	Israel	Czechia	Wales
	Netherlands	Germany	Ireland	Scotland
	Italy	Latvia	Norway	Sweden
	Finland	Switzerland	Austria	Spain
	Belgium	Poland	Portugal	



## **Playing Schedule**

Day	Date	Game				Time	Field	Division
	July		Opening Ceremony					
1	10	1	Portugal	V	Norway	16.00	1	С
2	11	2	Belgium	V	Italy	9.00	3	А
		3	Switzerland	V	Israel	11.00	1	В
		4	Poland	V	Latvia	11.30	2	В
		5	Austria	V	Czechia	12.00	3	С
		6	Wales	V	Spain	14.00	2	D
		7	Finland	V	England	14.30	3	Α
		8	Scotland	С	Sweden	16.30	1	D
3	12	9	Germany	V	Switzerland	9.00	3	В
		10	Ireland	V	Austria	11.00	2	C
		11	Israel	V	Poland	11.30	3	В
		12	Netherlands	V	Finland	12.00	1	A

		13	Czechia	V	Portugal	14.30	2	С
		14	England	V	Belgium	16.00	1	Α
		15	Sweden	V	Wales	16.30	3	D
4	13	16	Poland	V	Switzerland	9.00	3	В
		17	Norway	V	Ireland	11.00	1	С
		18	Portugal	V	Austria	11.30	3	С
		19	Belgium	V	Finland	12.00	2	Α
		20	Spain	V	Scotland	14.00	3	D
		21	Italy	V	Netherlands	16.00	2	Α
		22	Latvia	V	Germany	16.30	1	В
5	14	23	Norway	V	Czechia	9.30	3	С
		24	Germany	V	Poland	11.30	1	В
		25	Netherlands	V	Belgium	12.00	3	Α
		26	Latvia	V	Israel	12.30	2	В
		27	Ireland	V	Portugal	14.00	3	D
		28	Italy	V	England	15.30	1	Α
		29	Wales	V	Scotland	16.30	2	С
6	15	30	Switzerland	V	Latvia	9.30	3	В
		31	Sweden	V	Spain	10.30	1	D
		32	Austria	V	Norway	11.00	2	С
		33	Finland	V	Italy	12.00	3	Α
		34	Israel	V	Germany	14.30	3	В
		35	England	V	Netherlands	16.00	2	Α
		36	Czechia	V	Ireland	16.30	1	С

7	16	37	A4	V	C5	9.30	3
Play in		38	C4	V	B5	11.30	1
		39	B4	V	A5	12.00	2
		40	A2	V	D3	12.30	3
		41	B2	V	C3	15.00	3
		42	C2	V	B3	16.30	1
		43	D2	V	A3	16.30	2
		A2 v D3	B2 v C3	C2 v B3	D2 v A3	Winners to Cham Losers to 9 - 16 B	npionship Bracket (1 - 8) racket
		A4 v C5	B4 v A5	C4 v B5		Winners to Lowe Losers to the 17-	

The 4th team in A-D with the best result goes directly to the 9 - 16 Bracket The others compete in Play In Games

For illustration purposes D4 is shown as the best performing of the 4th placed teams.

This will be adjusted when the divisional results are available

<b>Champions</b>	Championship Bracket										
A1	B1	C1	D1	W = winner							
WA2/D3	WB2/C3	WC2/B3	WD2/A3								
9 - 16 Brack	ket										
LA2/D3	LB2/C3	LC2/B3	LD2/A3	L = Loser							
D4	WA4/C5	WB4/A5	WC4/B5								
17 -19 Brac	17 -19 Bracket										
LA4/C5	LB4/A5	LC4/B5									

The lower three teams will play a Round Robin (two games each) to determine positions 17 - 19

8	17							
Quarter Finals								
		44	Winner A4/C5	V	Loser C2/B3	9.00	3	(9 -16)
		45	Winner B4/A5	V	Loser D2/A3	10.30	1	(9 -16)
		46	Winner C4 /B5	V	Loser A2/D3	11.00	2	(9 -16)
		47	Loser B2/C3	V	D4	11.30	3	(9 -16)
		48	A1	V	Winner C2/B3	14.00	3	(1 -8)
		49	Winner A2/D3	V	B1	14.30	1	(1 -8)
		50	C1	V	Winner D2/A3	16.00	2	(1 -8)
		51	Winner B2/C3	V	D1	16.30	3	(1 -8)
9	18							
Semi-Finals		52 -SF7	Loser game 46	V	Loser game 44	9.00	3	(11 - 12)
		53 -SF8	Loser game 47	V	Loser game 45	10.30	1	(11 - 12)
		54	Loser A4/C5	V	Loser C4/B5	11.00	2	(17 - 19)
		55 -SF3	Loser game 48	V	Loser game 51	11.30	3	(5 - 8)
		56 -SF4	Loser game 50	V	Loser game 49	14.00	3	(5 - 8)
		57 -SF5	Winner game 46	V	Winner game 44	14.30	1	(9 -10)
		58 -SF6	Winner game 47	V	Winner game 45	16.00	2	(9 -10)
		59 -SF1	Winner game 48	V	Winner game 51	16.30	3	(1-4)
		60 -SF2	Winner game 50	V	Winner game 49	19.00	3	(1-4)
10	19							
Positional Finals								
		61	Loser B4/A5	V	Loser A4/C5	9.30	3	17 - 19
		62	Loser SF7	V	Loser SF8	11.30	1	15 - 16
		63	Winner SF8	V	Winner SF7	12.00	2	13 - 14
		64	Loser SF5	v	Loser SF6	14.00	3	11 - 12

		65	Winner SF5	V	Winner SF6	16.00	1	9 - 10
		66	Loser SF3	V	Loser SF4	16.30	2	7 - 8
Day 11	20							
Finals		67	Loser C4/B5	V	Loser B4/A5	9.00	2	17 -19
		68	Winner SF3	V	Winner SF4	11.30	1	5 - 6
		69	Loser SF2	V	Loser SF2	14.00	2	3 - 4
		70	Winner SF1	V	Winner SF2	16.30	1	1 - 2

Note: Some changes may be made to start timings as needed in respect of late finishes / early starts the next day and Home / Away allocations at the Quarter Final, Semi-Final and Positional Finals

RB 04-04-2024

The ELF reserves the right to modify the playing schedule to meet competition needs

#### Update 14-04-2024

We have been waiting for a response from the Civic authorities in Braga on the schedule, but no response to date. If points are subsequently raised by them affecting the schedule they will be addressed at that time

#### Update 09-05-2024

One timing change to avoid a late finish and early start the next day

### Update 19-06-2024

Changes have had to be made to the Field allocations and timing of games to meet the conditions of the Braga Civic Authorities. Fields 1 and 2 are grass and only two games are permitted on them each day.

Field 3 is synthetic and can accommodate more games per day.